

HB1102\_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public Health Care & Human Services.

HB15-1102 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike line 3 and substitute "(2) (b) (I) and (9)  
2 (b); and **add** (3) (c) and (10) as follows:".
- 3 Page 2, line 5, strike "**definitions.**" and substitute "**definitions - rules.**".
- 4 Page 2, strike lines 8 through 17 and substitute "refrigeration. These  
5 foods are DIVIDED INTO TWO TIERS:  
6 (A) TIER ONE FOODS ARE limited to spices, teas, dehydrated  
7 produce, nuts, seeds, honey, jams, jellies, preserves, fruit butter, FLOUR,  
8 and baked goods, including candies, FRUIT EMPANADAS, AND TORTILLAS;  
9 AND  
10 (B) TIER TWO FOODS ARE LIMITED TO PICKLED VEGETABLES THAT  
11 HAVE AN EQUILIBRIUM PH VALUE OF 4.6 OR LOWER.".
- 12 Page 2, strike line 22 and insert "INSPECTION. THIS PRODUCT IS NOT  
13 INTENDED FOR RESALE.".
- 14 Page 3, strike lines 1 and 2.
- 15 Page 3, strike lines 6 through 9.
- 16 Page 3, after line 9 insert:  
17 "(10) THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH SHALL PROMULGATE RULES,  
18 INCLUDING ENFORCEMENT PROVISIONS, NECESSARY TO PROVIDE FOR THE  
19 PRODUCTION AND SALE OF TIER TWO FOODS.".
- 20 Page 1, line 104, strike "**DISCLAIMER, AND REDEFINING "PRODUCER".**"  
21 and substitute "**DISCLAIMER.**".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

